
Product Title Ambient Max 25oC  

Legal Name: 20 months (608 days

Specification Number and Version: 15 months (456 days)

Issue Date: Eat same day as opening 

Reason for Change/Issue:

Launch date:

Health mark:

Country of origin (finished product) High Protein Gluten Free 

Ingredient Declaration UK:

Ingredient Declaration DE:

Ingredient Declaration FR:

Ingredient Declaration NL:

Ingredient Declaration ES:

Ingredient Declaration DK:

Ingredient Declaration SE:

Ingredient Declaration FI:

Ingredient Declaration CZ:

Ingredient Declaration PL:

Ingredient Declaration IT:

70g 5060030 548427 POSZ109 SRP028

Marineret okseinderlår, røget og tilberedt.Ingredienser: oksekød (fremstillet med 165 g oksekød pr. 100 g beef jerky), demerarasukker, vand, sojasauce (vand, SOJAbønner, salt, eddike), havsalt, æblecidereddike, 

ananaskoncentrat, tørret hvidløg, sort peber, tørret løg, krydderier, antioxidant: natriumascorbat, konserveringsmiddel: natriumnitrit. ALLERGENER: For allergener, se ingredienser i FED. Indeholder iltabsorber (må 

ikke spises). Opbevares køligt og tørt. Spises samme dag som åbningen. Opbevaring på køl ikke nødvendigt. Næringsindhold, gns. pr. 100 g: Energi 1228 kJ/290 kcal, Fedt 4,6 g, heraf mættede fedtsyrer 1,9 g, 

Kulhydrater 27,3 g, heraf sukkerarter 19,4 g, Fiber 0,5 g, Proteiner 34,8 g, Salt 4,09 g

Marinerat innerlår-nötkött, rökt och tillagat.Ingredienser: nötkött (gjort på 165 g nötkött per 100 g torkat kött), demerarasocker, vatten, sojasås (vatten, SOJAbönor, salt, vinäger), havssalt, äppelcidervinäger, 

ananaskoncentrat, torkad vitlök, svartpeppar, torkad lök, kryddor, antioxidanter: natriumaskorbat, konserveringsmedel: natriumnitrit. ALLERGENER: För allergener, se ingredienser i FETSTIL. Innehåller en 

syreabsorbent (får ej förtäras). Förvaras kallt och torrt. Ät samma dag som förpackningen öppnas. Behöver inte förvaras i kylskåp. Genomsnitt per 100 g: Energi 1228 kJ/290 kcal, Fett 4,6 g, varav mättat 1,9 g, 

Kolhydrater 27,3 g, varav sockerarter 19,4 g, Fiber 0,5 g, Protein 34,8 g, Salt 4,09 g

Marinované hovězí maso, uzené a tepelně upravené.Složení: hovězí maso (vyrobeno ze 165 g hovězího masa na 100 g hovězího jerky), třtinový cukr, pitná voda, sójová omáčka (pitná voda, SÓJOVÉ boby, jedlá sůl, 

ocet), jedlá mořská sůl, jablečný ocet, ananasový koncentrát, sušený česnek, černý pepř, sušená cibule, koření, antioxidant: askorbát sodný, konzervační prostředek: dusičnan sodný. ALERGENY: Alergeny jsou ve 

složení vyznačeny TUČNĚ. Balení obsahuje absorbér kyslíku (nekonzumujte). Skladujte v chladu a suchu. Po otevření ihned spotřebujte. Není nutné uchovávat v chladničce. Průměrné hodnoty na 100 g: Energická 

hodnota 1228 kJ / 290 kcal, tuk 4,6 g, z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny 1,9 g, sacharidy 27,3 g, z toho cukry 19,4 g, vláknina 0,5 g, bílkoviny 34,8 g, sůl 4,09 g

Marynowana ligawa wołowa, wędzona i gotowana.Składniki: wołowina (100 g wołowiny jerky wyprodukowano ze 165 g produktu), cukier demerara, woda, sos sojowy (woda, fasola SOJOWA, sól, ocet), sól morska, 

ocet jabłkowy, koncentrat ananasowy, suszony czosnek, czarny pieprz, suszona cebula, przyprawy, substancja przeciwutleniająca: askorbinian sodu, substancja konserwująca: azotan sodu, ALERGENY: Alergeny 

podano na liście składników POGRUBIONĄ CZCIONKĄ. Zawiera pochłaniacz tlenu (niezdatny do spożycia). Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu. Po otwarciu spożyć tego samego dnia. Bez potrzeby 

przechowywania w lodówce. Typowe wartości odżywcze dla 100 g produktu: Wartość energetyczna 1228 kJ / 290 kcal, Tłuszcz 4,6 g, w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone 1,9 g, Węglowodany 27,3 g, w tym cukry 19,4 g, 

Błonnik 0,5 g, Białko 34,8 g, Sól 4,09 g

(IT) Manzo marinato, affumicato, cucinato e affettato. Ingredienti: Manzo (165g di manzo per 100g di Jerky), zucchero Demerara, acqua, sale marino, aceto di sidro di mele, concentrato di ananas, pepe nero, aglio 

disidratato, cipolla disidratata, spezie, antiossidante (ascorbato di sodio), conservante (nitrito di sodio). Contiene assorbitore di ossigeno (non ingerire). Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce 

diretta del sole.Consumare entro 3 giorni dall'apertura. Valori nutrizionali: Media per 100g: Energia 1228kJ/290kcal, Grassi 4,6g, di cui acidi grassi saturi 1,9g, Carboidrati 27,3g, di cui zuccheri 19,4g, Fibre 0,5g, 

Proteine 34,8g, Sale 4,09g.

Retail Pack Artwork SRP Box image  

Pack weight variant Pack barcode Pouch Code Case Code

Wild West Original Beef Jerky Storage conditions:

Cooked and smoked strips of marinated beef Maximum shelflife

 NWF Issue 1 Minimum shelflife on delivery

Marinoitu naudan sisäpaisti, savustettu ja kypsennetty.Ainesosat: naudanliha (100 g kuivalihaa sisältää 165 g naudanlihaa), demerarasokeri, vesi, soijakastike (vesi, SOIJApavut, suola, viinietikka), merisuola, 

omenasiiderietikka, ananastiiviste, kuivattu valkosipuli, mustapippuri, kuivattu sipuli, mausteet, hapettumisenestoaine: natriumaskorbaatti, säilöntäaine: natriumnitriitti. ALLERGEENIT: LIHAVOIDUSTI kirjoitetut 

aineosat ovat allergeeneja. Sisältää hapensitojan (älä syö). Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä. Nauti pakkauksen avauspäivänä. Tuotetta ei tarvitse säilyttää kylmässä. Energia 1228 kJ / 290 kcal, Rasva 4,6 g, josta 

tyydyttynyttä 1,9 g, Hiilihydraatti 27,3 g, josta sokereita 19,4 g, Kuitu 0,5 g, Proteiini 34,8 g, Suola 4,09 g

GB OH 050 Pack Claims 

22/09/2020 Maximum life once opened

Review Allergen and Warning Statements

Current Product Contains SOYA

Made in the UK using Beef from the EU and  Non EU

Beef (Made with 165g of Beef per 100g of Beef Jerky), Demerara Sugar, Water, Soy sauce 

(water, SOYA beans, salt, vinegar), Sea Salt, Apple Cider Vinegar, Pineapple concentrate, 

Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Onion, Spices, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, 

Preservative: Sodium Nitrite. ALLERGENS:For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Contains oxygen sachet( do not eat). Store cool and dry. No 

need to refrigerate.

Marinierte Unterschale vom Rind, geräuchert und gegart.Zutaten: Rindfleisch (165 g Rindfleisch pro 100 g Beef Jerky), brauner Zucker, Wasser, Sojasauce (Wasser, SOJAbohnen, Salz, Essig), Meersalz, 

Apfelweinessig, Ananaskonzentrat, getrockneter Knoblauch, schwarzer Pfeffer, getrocknete Zwiebeln, Gewürze, Antioxidationsmittel: Natriumascorbat, Konservierungsmittel: Natriumnitrit. ALLERGENE: Siehe 

FETTGEDRUCKTE Inhaltsstoffe. Enthält Sauerstoffabsorber (nicht zum Verzehr geeignet). Kühl und trocken lagern. Am Tag des Öffnens verzehren. Muss nicht gekühlt werden. Durchschnittliche Nährwerte pro 100 

g: Energie 1228kJ / 290kcal, Fett 4,6g, davon gesättigte Fettsäuren 1,9g, Kohlenhydrate 27,3g, davon Zucker 19,4g, Ballaststoffe 0,5g, Eiweiß 34,8g, Salz 4,09g

Gîte à la noix de boeuf mariné, fumé et cuit.Ingrédients : boeuf (élaboré avec 165 g de boeuf pour 100 g de charqui de boeuf), sucre Demerara, eau, sauce soja (eau, fèves de SOJA, sel, vinaigre), sel de mer, vinaigre 

de cidre de pomme, concentré d'ananas, ail déshydraté, poivre noir, oignon déshydraté, épices, antioxydant : ascorbate de sodium, conservateur : nitrite de sodium. ALLERGÈNES : pour les allergènes, voir les 

ingrédients en GRAS. Contient un absorbeur d’oxygène (ne pas consommer). Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. À consommer le jour de l'ouverture. Inutile de conserver ce produit au réfrigérateur. Valeurs 

moyennes pour 100 g : Énergie 1228 kJ / 290 kcal, Matières grasses 4,6 g, dont acides gras saturés 1,9 g, Glucides 27,3 g, dont sucres 19,4 g, Fibres alimentaires 0,5 g, Protéines 34,8 g, Sel 4,09 g

Gemarineerd runderstaartstuk, gerookt en gegaardIngrediënten: rundvlees (gemaakt met 165 g rauw rundvlees per 100 g gedroogd rundvlees), demerarasuiker, water, sojasaus (water, SOJAbonen zout, azijn), 

zeezout, appelciderazijn, ananasconcentraat, gedroogde knoflook, zwarte peper, gedroogde ui, specerijen, antioxidant: natriumascorbaat, conserveermiddel: natriumnitriet. ALLERGENEN: voor allergenen, zie 

VETGEDRUKTE ingrediënten. Bevat een zakje zuurstofabsorbeerder (niet opeten). Koel en droog bewaren. Eenmaal geopend, dezelfde dag opeten. Kan buiten de koelkast bewaard worden. Gemiddelde waarden 

per 100 g: Energie 1228kJ / 290kcal, vet 4,6 g, waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 1,9 g, koolhydraten 27,3 g, waarvan suikers 19,4 g, vezels 0,5 g, eiwitten 34,8 g, zout 4,09 g

Contra de vacuno marinada, ahumada y cocinada.Ingredientes: carne de vacuno (elaborada con 165 g de carne de vacuno por cada 100 g de carne jerky de vacuno), azúcar demerara, agua, salsa de soja (agua, 

semillas de SOJA, sal, vinagre), sal marina, vinagre de sidra de manzana, concentrado de piña, ajo deshidratado, pimienta negra, cebolla deshidratada, especias, antioxidante: ascorbato de sodio, conservante: nitrito 

de sodio. ALERGIAS: Para alergias, ver los ingredientes en NEGRITA. Contiene una bolsita absorbente de oxígeno (no comestible). Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco. Una vez abierto, consumir el mismo día. No es 

necesario refrigerarlo. Valores medios nutricionales por 100 g: Valor energético 1228 kJ/290 kcal, Grasas 4,6 g, de las cuales saturadas 1,9 g, Hidratos de carbono 27,3 g, de los cuales azúcares 19,4 g, Fibra 0,5 g, 

Proteínas 34,8 g, Sal 4,09 g



QUALITY ATTRIBUTES

Packaging

Appearance

Flavour

Texture

Microbiological Target (cfu) Fail (cfu) Frequency

Energy kJ/kcal 1228kJ/290kcal

Salmonella Not Detected in 25g Detected in 25g Routine Annually Fat 4.6g

Listeria Not Detected in 25g >10 Routine Annually of which Saturates 1.9g

Staphyloccocus Aureus <20 >20 Routine Annually Carbohydrate 27.3g

E. Coli 0157 Not Detected in 25g >10 Routine Annually of which Sugars 19.4g

Clostridium perfringens <10 >10 Routine Annually Fibre 0.5g

Protein 34.8g

Enterobacteriacae <10 >10 Routine Annually Salt 4.09g

Yeasts <100 >1000 Routine Annually 

Moulds <100 >1000 Routine Annually 

Lactic Acid Bacteria <10,000 >1,000,000 Routine Annually 

PHYSICAL TESTS

Aw <0.83 N/A Per cook

Residual Oxygen <0.5% >1.0% Per batch

NAME:

POSITION:

SIGNED:

DATE:

Quality Manager

EU Company Address 

72 rue de Lessard, Rouen, 76100, France

UK Company and Manufacturing  Address 

New World Foods (Europe) Ltd, Oaklands Farm, Church Lane, 

Moor Monkton, York, YO26 8LAFee Coleman

22/09/2020

Hygiene Indicators

Wild West SRP containing 12 sealed pouches. Each pouch must contain an oxygen absorber (not 

rejected by reverse metal detector). Each pouch must clearly state Best Before (DD/MM/YY), 

Batch number (XXXX), Julian Code (XXXX) and Time (HH:MM).

Burst pack. No Oxygen scavenger. Burst oxygen scavenger. Seal not intact, 

buckled/crumpled under heat seal. Missing or illegible date code/batch code. Packs 

presented incorrectly in SRP or on C/S. Containing less or more than 12 pouches that are 

not sealed.                              

This slices cut into rough squares 20*20mm. Visible pattern on one side from cooking mesh. 

Light even dull red/ brown colour. Uneven covering of dark flecks of pepper and lighter spec of 

spices. Even dull sheen. some slight unevenness to slices allowed.

Slices too think/too thin or completely transparent. Black in colour. Too much pepper/ spice 

on the slices or no visible flecks of pepper/spice.

Sweet and smoky leading flavours. Then balanced garlic, salt, meaty, smoke back notes; mildly 

peppery on tongue, lingering backnotes of sweetness

No discernible flavours, very smoky or no smoke. Key flavours lacking or excessive. 

Overwhelming pepper, garlic, salt. Bland.

Flexible, chewy, resistant, fibrous. After chewing will go pulpy but not crumbly. as shelf life 

progresses product will become more chewy. Some slightly chewier pieces permitted.
Crunchy, very hard. very soft, spongy. Very chewy or fatty. Pieces 'snap' or are crumbly.

Nutritional: Average Values per 100g

Pathogens

Spoilage Organisms / Shelf Life 

Fee Coleman

Green Red


